LDLKM

mm PTO-1595 (Rev. 697.04) MB No. 6664-0027 (<u>exp. 6/30/2005)</u>	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERC United States Patent and Trademark Offic
RECORDATION FO	RM COVER SHEET
PATENT	SONLY
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Pleas	e record the attached documents or the new address(es) below
1. Name of conveying party(les)/Execution Date(s):	Name and address of receiving party(les)
VICTOR J. BAUER	
	CONCORDIA PHARMACEUTICALS,
	Namo: <u>INC.</u>
	Internal Address:
Execution Date(s). January 25, 2007	Street Address:
Additional name(s) of conveying pany(les) attached? Yes X No	
	- 1550 SAWGRASS CORPORATE
3. Nature of Conveyance:	PARKWAY
X Assignment Mergor	
Socurity Agreement Change of Name	City: SUNRISE
Government Interest Assignment	State: FLORIDA
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Country: United States of America Zip: 33323
	Additional name(s) & addross(es) Yos X No
	- attached:
4. Application or patent number(s):	This document is being filed together with a new application.
A. Patent Application No (s)	B. Patent No.(s)
11/659.582	
Additional numbers attache	d? Yes XNo
i, Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and 1
Name: Shawn P. Foley	
LERNER, DAVID, LITTENBERG,	T TEAL AND AND A DATE & 2 442 \$ 40.00
KRUMHOLZ & MENTUK, LLP	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$40.00
Interna) Addross: Alty. Dkt.:	Authorized to be charged by credit card
all and determine and the state of the state	
Street Address: 600 South Avenue West	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
	Enclosed
	None required (government interest not affecting till
City: Westfield	_ 8. Payment Information
State: NJ Zip: 07090	a. Credit Cord Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date
Phone Number: (908) 518-6346	b. Deposit Account Number 12-1095
Fax Number: (908) 654-0415 Email Address: sfoley@ldlkm.com	Authorized User Name Shawh P. Foley
9. Signature:	
Xhavni V. toluy	April 30, 2007 Date
Sharry D. Falay, 32 071	
Shawn P. Foley - 33,071 Name of Person Signing	sheet, altachments, and documents: 2

former PTO/SB/15 (8-00) Mor Docket Number (Optional)	
ASSIGNMENT OF UTILITY APPLICATION	CPHARM 3.3-002
Whereas, I, Victor J. Bauer	of
947 Sunset Ridge; Bridgewater, New Jersey 08807	
hereafter referred to as assignor, have invented certain new and useful	improvements in
METHODS AND COMPOSITIONS FOR ORAL DELIVERY	OF FTS
for which an application for a United States Letters Patent was	filed on
Application Number	
for which an application for a United States Letters Patent was ex	ecuted by me on
× for which an International Application was filed on <u>Augu</u>	<u>ust 18, 2005</u> , as
PCT/US2005/029389 , designating the United States. And	
Whereas, Concordia Pharmaceuticals, Inc.	
a corporation of Florida herein referred to as "assignee" whose mailing a	ddress is
1550 Sawgrass Corporate Parkway; Sunrise, Florida 33323	
is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the same; NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of <u>one</u> dollars	(\$ 1.00), the receipt whereo
assignee the entire right, title and interest for the United States of Ar invention and the aforesaid utility patent application and all original, substitute or reissue applications and patents applied for or granted the other countries, for said invention, including without limitation all applica- priority or benefit of the aforesaid utility application pursuant to any la such priority or benefit and the Commissioner of Patents and Tradem issue all patents on said improvements or resulting therefrom to said interest therein; and the undersigned for me and my legal representation covenant without further remuneration, to execute and deliver all origin applications for Letters Patent on said improvements and all assignme.	divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part erefor in the United States of America and al ations and patents for said invention claiming aw or treaty, and including the right to claim marks is hereby authorized and requested to Lassignee herein, as assignee of the entire ves, heirs and assigns do hereby agree and al, divisional, continuation, reissue and othe
communicate to said assignee or its representatives all facts ke improvements, whenever requested, to testify in any interferences or applications or patents may become involved, to sign all lawful papers everything necessary to aid assignee, its successors, assigns and ne improvements in all countries, the expenses incident to said application	nown to the undersigned respecting said other legal proceedings in which any of said , make all rightful oaths, and to do generally ominees to obtain patent protection for said s to be borne and paid by said assignee.
communicate to said assignee or its representatives all facts ke improvements, whenever requested, to testify in any interferences or applications or patents may become involved, to sign all lawful papers everything necessary to aid assignee, its successors, assigns and ne improvements in all countries, the expenses incident to said application I, as assignor, hereby assign to said assignee all of my right, title Application No. 60/602,361 , filed <u>August 18, 2004</u> , and in the inven world including the right to claim priority or benefit of said Application No the countries of the world.	nown to the undersigned respecting said other legal proceedings in which any of said , make all rightful oaths, and to do generally ominees to obtain patent protection for said s to be borne and paid by said assignee. e and interest in United States Provisiona tion disclosed thereto in all countries of the b. 60/602,361 pursuant to any law or treaty in
communicate to said assignee or its representatives all facts keeping improvements, whenever requested, to testify in any interferences or applications or patents may become involved, to sign all lawful papers everything necessary to aid assignee, its successors, assigns and mimprovements in all countries, the expenses incident to said application I, as assignor, hereby assign to said assignee all of my right, title Application No. 60/602,361, filed <u>August 18, 2004</u> , and in the invenworld including the right to claim priority or benefit of said Application No. 60/602,361, filed <u>August 18, 2004</u> , and in the invenworld including the right to claim priority or benefit of said Application No. And I do hereby authorize my attorneys to insert on this deed the application when known.	nown to the undersigned respecting said other legal proceedings in which any of said , make all rightful oaths, and to do generally ominees to obtain patent protection for said s to be borne and paid by said assignee. e and interest in United States Provisiona tion disclosed thereto in all countries of the b. 60/602,361 pursuant to any law or treaty in
communicate to said assignee or its representatives all facts keeping improvements, whenever requested, to testify in any interferences or applications or patents may become involved, to sign all lawful papers everything necessary to aid assignee, its successors, assigns and mimprovements in all countries, the expenses incident to said application I, as assignor, hereby assign to said assignee all of my right, title Application No. 60/602,361, filed <u>August 18, 2004</u> , and in the invenworld including the right to claim priority or benefit of said Application No. 60/602,361, filed <u>August 18, 2004</u> , and in the invenworld including the right to claim priority or benefit of said Application No. And I do hereby authorize my attorneys to insert on this deed the application when known.	nown to the undersigned respecting said other legal proceedings in which any of said , make all rightful oaths, and to do generally ominees to obtain patent protection for said s to be borne and paid by said assignee. e and interest in United States Provisiona tion disclosed thereto in all countries of the b. 60/602,361 pursuant to any law or treaty in
communicate to said assignee or its representatives all facts keeping improvements, whenever requested, to testify in any interferences or applications or patents may become involved, to sign all lawful papers everything necessary to aid assignee, its successors, assigns and mimprovements in all countries, the expenses incident to said application I, as assignor, hereby assign to said assignee all of my right, title Application No. 60/602,361, filed <u>August 18, 2004</u> , and in the invenworld including the right to claim priority or benefit of said Application No. 61/602,361, filed <u>August 18, 2004</u> , and in the invenworld including the right to claim priority or benefit of said Application No. Application No. 61/602,361, filed <u>August 18, 2004</u> , and in the invenworld including the right to claim priority or benefit of said Application No. Application No. 61/602,361, filed <u>August 18, 2004</u> , and in the invenworld including the right to claim priority or benefit of said Application No. 61/602,361, filed <u>August 18, 2004</u> , and in the invenworld including the right to claim priority or benefit of said Application No.	nown to the undersigned respecting said other legal proceedings in which any of said , make all rightful oaths, and to do generally ominees to obtain patent protection for said s to be borne and paid by said assignee. e and interest in United States Provisiona tion disclosed thereto in all countries of the b. 60/602,361 pursuant to any law or treaty in
communicate to said assignee or its representatives all facts keeping improvements, whenever requested, to testify in any interferences or applications or patents may become involved, to sign all lawful papers everything necessary to aid assignee, its successors, assigns and mimprovements in all countries, the expenses incident to said application I, as assignor, hereby assign to said assignee all of my right, title Application No. 60/602,361, filed <u>August 18, 2004</u> , and in the invenworld including the right to claim priority or benefit of said Application No. 61/602,361, filed <u>August 18, 2004</u> , and in the invenworld including the right to claim priority or benefit of said Application No. Application No. 61/602,361, filed <u>August 18, 2004</u> , and in the invenworld including the right to claim priority or benefit of said Application No. Application No. 61/602,361, filed <u>August 18, 2004</u> , and in the invenworld including the right to claim priority or benefit of said Application No. 61/602,361, filed <u>August 18, 2004</u> , and in the invenworld including the right to claim priority or benefit of said Application No.	hown to the undersigned respecting said other legal proceedings in which any of said , make all rightful oaths, and to do generally ominees to obtain patent protection for said s to be borne and paid by said assignee. The and interest in United States Provisionation tion disclosed thereto in all countries of the 5.60/602,361 pursuant to any law or treaty in thing safe and application number of said
communicate to said assignee or its representatives all facts kill improvements, whenever requested, to testify in any interferences or applications or patents may become involved, to sign all lawful papers everything necessary to aid assignee, its successors, assigns and mi improvements in all countries, the expenses incident to said application I, as assignor, hereby assign to said assignee all of my right, title Application No. 60/602,361 , filed <u>August 18, 2004</u> , and in the inven- world including the right to claim priority or benefit of said Application Ni the countries of the world. And I do hereby authorize my attorneys to insert on this deed the application when known.	hown to the undersigned respecting said other legal proceedings in which any of said , make all rightful oaths, and to do generally ominees to obtain patent protection for said s to be borne and paid by said assignee. The and interest in United States Provisionation tion disclosed thereto in all countries of the 5. 60/602,361 pursuant to any law or treaty in thing safe and application number of said (Signature)
communicate to said assignee or its representatives all facts kill improvements, whenever requested, to testify in any interferences or applications or patents may become involved, to sign all lawful papers everything necessary to aid assignee, its successors, assigns and mi improvements in all countries, the expenses incident to said application I, as assignor, hereby assign to said assignee all of my right, title Application No. 60/602,361 , filed <u>August 18, 2004</u> , and in the inven- world including the right to claim priority or benefit of said Application Ni the countries of the world. And I do hereby authorize my attorneys to insert on this deed the application when known. $\frac{1/2.5/0.7}{(Date)}$ SS: County of	nown to the undersigned respecting said other legal proceedings in which any of said , make all rightful oaths, and to do generally ominees to obtain patent protection for said s to be borne and paid by said assignee. e and interest in United States Provisiona tion disclosed thereto in all countries of the 5. 60/602,361 pursuant to any law or treaty in thing safe and application number of said (Signature) ersonally came the above named <u>Victor J</u> egoing instrument, who acknowledged to mo
communicate to said assignee or its representatives all facts key improvements, whenever requested, to testify in any interferences or applications or patents may become involved, to sign all lawful papers everything necessary to aid assignee, its successors, assigns and mimprovements in all countries, the expenses incident to said application I, as assigner, hereby assign to said assignee all of my right, title Application No. 60/602,361, filed August 18, 2004, and in the invenworld including the right to claim priority or benefit of said Application No the countries of the world. And I do hereby authorize my attorneys to insert on this deed the application when known. $\frac{1/2.5/0.7}{(Date)}$ State of Cate) SS: County of Surrection (Date) SS: County of December 2000 before me personally known as the individual who executed the for that the same was executed by him/her of his/her own free will for the p	nown to the undersigned respecting said other legal proceedings in which any of said , make all rightful oaths, and to do generally ominees to obtain patent protection for said s to be borne and paid by said assignee. e and interest in United States Provisiona- tion disclosed thereto in all countries of the b. 60/602,361 pursuant to any law or treaty in filling gate and application number of said (Signature) ersonally came the above named <u>Victor J</u> egoing instrument, who acknowledged to mo urposes therein set (orth.
communicate to said assignee or its representatives all facts kill improvements, whenever requested, to testify in any interferences or applications or patents may become involved, to sign all lawful papers everything necessary to aid assignee, its successors, assigns and mi improvements in all countries, the expenses incident to said application I, as assignor, hereby assign to said assignee all of my right, title Application No. 60/602,361 , filed <u>August 18, 2004</u> , and in the inven- world including the right to claim priority or benefit of said Application Ni- the countries of the world. And I do hereby authorize my attorneys to insert on this deed the application when known. $\frac{1/2.5/07}{(Date)}$ SS: County of) SS: County of) SS: County of	nown to the undersigned respecting said other legal proceedings in which any of said , make all rightful oaths, and to do generally princes to obtain patent protection for said s to be borne and paid by said assignee. e and interest in United States Provisionation disclosed thereto in all countries of the b. 60/602,361 pursuant to any law or treaty in filling safe and application number of said (Signature) ersonally came the above named <u>Victor J</u> egoing instrument, who acknowledged to mo urposes therein set forth.
communicate to said assignee or its representatives all facts key improvements, whenever requested, to testify in any interferences or applications or patents may become involved, to sign all lawful papers everything necessary to aid assignee, its successors, assigns and mimprovements in all countries, the expenses incident to said application I, as assignor, hereby assign to said assignee all of my right, title Application No. 60/602,361 , filed <u>August 18, 2004</u> , and in the invenworld including the right to claim priority or benefit of said Application Ni the countries of the world. And I do hereby authorize my attorneys to insert on this deed the application when known.	nown to the undersigned respecting said other legal proceedings in which any of said , make all rightful oaths, and to do generally princes to obtain patent protection for said s to be borne and paid by said assignee. e and interest in United States Provisionation disclosed thereto in all countries of the b. 60/602,361 pursuant to any law or treaty in filling safe and application number of said (Signature) ersonally came the above named <u>Victor J</u> egoing instrument, who acknowledged to mo urposes therein set forth.